

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

16

CHAP. 40

Mada waska Training

School, resolve m

favor of.

TRAINING SCHOOL-PITTSTON-F. W. LEE.

Chapter 40.

Resolve in favor of the Madawaska Training School.

Resolved. That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of three thousand dollars for the Madawaska Training School for repairs upon the training school buildings and school equipments, fifteen hundred dollars being for the year nineteen hundred and five, and fifteen hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six and that the same be expended under the direction of the trustees.

Approved February 23, 1905.

Chapter 41.

Resolve in favor of the town of Pittston.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the school fund for the year one thousand nine hundred and five, the sum of sixty-six dollars and seventy-four cents, being the amount due said town by reason of the failure of the census enumerator to make a full report of the number of scholars in said town of Pittston for the year one thousand nine hundred and three, during that year there being twenty-four more scholars than were returned by said census enumerator.

Approved February 23, 1905.

Chapter 42.

Resolve in favor of the Deaconess Home Association of Bangor.

Resolved. That the sum of four hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to the treasurer of the Deaconess Home Association of Bangor for the year nineteen hundred and five, and a like amount for the year nineteen hundred and six.

Approved February 23, 1905.

Chapter 43.

Resolve in favor of Fred W. Lee, Augusta, Maine.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and ninety-seven dollars and sixty-nine cents be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid to Fred W. Lee of Augusta, Maine, for stenographic work done for the special committee on salaries and fees, and for actual expenses incurred while reporting hearings of said committee.

Approved February 23, 1905.

Pittston resolve in favor of town of.

> Desconess Home Ass'n, Bangor, resolve in favor of.

Fred W. Lee, resolve in favor of.